
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIRD GRADE NEWS 
October 24, 2016 

 

http://www.wcpss.net/forestvilleroades 
Kelly Hotaling: khotaling@wcpss.net          Brianna Johnson: bjohnson3@wcpss.net 
Meghan Joyner: mjoyner@wcpss.net Rhesia Mitchell: rpmitchell@wcpss.net 
Bonnie White: bwhite@wcpss.net  Jennifer Mason: jmason@wcpss.net 
    Paige Peterson: ppeterson@wcpss.net 

 

Student Council Reps 
Congratulations to the following third graders 
who were selected by their peers to represent 
their classes as student council representatives! 
• Nate  Ms. Hotaling’s homeroom 
• Haley  Ms. Johnson’s homeroom 
• Kymani  Mrs. Joyner’s homeroom 
• Valerie  Mrs. Mitchell’s homeroom 
• Mia  Mrs. White’s homeroom 

Red Ribbon Week 
 10/24 Pledge to Be Drug Free-Wear red! 
 10/25 Be too Cool to do Drugs-Wear  

              shades! 
 10/26 I “Mustache” you to be Drug Free- 

              Wear a mustache! 
 10/27 “Being Drug Free is my Superpower”- 

              Dress as your favorite superhero or  
              create one! 

 10/28 Team up Against Drugs-Wear your  
              favorite team shirt! 

Dates 
 

• 10/24 El Senor Family Night 5:00-closing 
• 10/25 Fall Picture Day 
• 10/28 Field Trip to NC State Live 
• 10/28 End of Quarter 1 
• 10/31 School Make Up Day 
• 11/15 Third Grade Math Family Night 

Curriculum 
 

Reading 
• Students will focus on retelling stories and 

using their retell to help determine the main 
idea of a passage. 

 

Writing 
• Students will work on personal narratives.  

 

Math 
• Students will identify different 

quadrilaterals and describe the attributes of 
a particular quadrilateral. They will 
compare/contrast the attributes of different 
quadrilaterals. 

 

Science 
• Students will understand the human body 

systems and how they are essential for life: 
Protection, Movement, Support. 

• Students will understand motion and factors 
that affect motion. 

Field Trip 
We’re getting ready for our first field trip. 
Please note the following reminders as we prepare 
for our exciting event on Friday, October 28th. 
• Make sure you have turned in the permission 

form as well as paid for the trip. 
• Dress your child according to the weather 

forecast. 
• Make sure your child has brought their lunch 

for the trip if that’s what you indicated. 
• Make sure your child is at school on time as 

we will leave in the morning. 
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